
Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Wed Feb 17, 1999

Utility and Commercial 2-4 2750 - 39.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 27.25 - 38.25
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 20.00 - 33.25

Slaughter Bulls 25 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 45.00 - 45.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 43.00 - 54.00 Yg 1-2 1600

lbs and over 32.75 - 47.75
USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas; Northern Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Rockingham, Shenandoah,
Staunton Union and Winchester Virginia
for the week of Febiuary 8-13, 1999

Baby calves returned to farms 43 head
newborn to 4 weeks 10.00-85.00per head.
Over 100 lbs 575088.00 per cwL

Lambs Total Receipts 77 Head Slaugh-
terLambs 30 Head New Crop Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 96 lbs 75.00 Wooled
Choice Few Prime 1-2Few 3 1231bs70.00
FeederLambs 46Head Medium and Large
Frame 1-2 70-85 lbs 74.75 Medium and
Large Frame 1-2 60-70 lbs 7550 Medium
and Large Frame 1-2 5060 lbs 6850 -

75.00

Feeder Cattle 1406 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Smalt I Med&Lge 2

200-300 74.00 300-400 86.00 -

98.00 70.50 74.50 - 84.00 400-500 79.00 -

92.00 70.00 73.00 - 84.50 500600 75.00 -

89.75 68.00 - 75.75 600-700 73.00 -

83.00 69.25 63.25 - 73.00700800 71.00 -

745049.75 67.50800-90070.00 - 72.85 -
- 65.00- 6950 1000-1100 59.75 Slaughter Hogs 6 Head Sows Us 1-3 500

lbs and over 15.00 -20JO
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500

59.00 500-700 34.50
Heifers Mcd&Lgc 1 Small I Med&Lge

2 200-300 76.00 - 80.00 - 75.00
300-400 69.25 - 82.00 63.00 - 78.00
400-500 67.00- 78.75 64.00 - 75.00
500-600 65.50 - 72.00 59.50 - 68.00
600-700 62.00- 69.00 57.0061.25 - 64.00
700-800 63.00 -65J0 58.00 800-900
55.75 - 58.00 56.00

Richmond, VA
Wed Feb 17, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Southwest Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Hollins, Tri-State and
Wytheville Virginia for theweekof Febru-
ary 8-13, 1999

Feeder Cattle 1729 Head
Bulls Med&Lge 1 MedftLge 2 300-400

88.00 - 98.00 86.00 - 93.00 400-500 79.00
- 89.00 78JO-88.00 Few 66.00-69J0
- 500-60079J0 - 81.00 60.00 - 71.00 Few
62.00 - 66.00 600-700 64.00- 69.50-

Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 84.00- 95.0070.00 - 85.00 80.00
- 86.00 300-400 76.00 -90JO 72.00 -

84.0082.00- 95.00 Few 88.00 - 97.00
4OO-500 82.00 - 92.00 65.00 -82 JO

70.00 -85 JO500-600 78JO - 86.00 58.00
- 73.00 65.00 - 80.00 600-700 70.00 -Slaughter Cattle 290 Head

If so, Telmark offers

Attractive lease programs which help today's
farmer address cash flow concerns

Tax or capital leases available to maximize
your tax benefit

78.00 56.00- 64.00 55.00- 74.00 700-800
62.00 - 72.0052.00 - 65.00 54.00 - 68.00
800-900 6130 - 6430 - 56.00 - 58.00
900-100052.00 - 64.00 48.00 - 53.00
1000-1100 51.00 - 58.00 -

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500
59.00 - 61.50 500-700 5730 - 63.00
700-900 44.00 - 46.00 900-1100 4330 -

44.00
Heifers Med&Lge 1 Smell 1 Med&Lge

2 200-300 68.00 - 81.00 58.00 - 66.00
65.00 - 77.00300-400 73.00 - 80.00 59.00
- 65.00 64.00 - 79.00 400-500 72.00 -

80.00 56.00 - 70.00 62.00 - 78.00 500-600
62.00 - 77.00 55.00 - 66.00 60.00 - 7330
600-700 60.00 - 69.0052.00 - 583059.00
- 69.00 700-800 SXOO - 5930 45.00 -

48.00 55.00 - 62.00 800-900 45.00 - 5030

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 69.00 - 85.00 65.00 - 8430 61.25
- 79.00 Few 8630 - 93.00 84.00 -

8630 300-400 82.00 - 96.
00 72.00 - 85.00 72.00 - 90.00 Few 65.00
63.00 - 400-500 79.00 - 87.00 61.00 -

75.00 71.00 - 82.00 Few 6430 83.00-
500-600 72.00 - 83.00 58.00 - 70.0069.00
- 76.00 Few 63.00 81.00 55.00 600-700
61.25 - 7430 56.00 - 72.00 53.00 - 65.00
700-900 60.00 - 6930 45.00 - 63.00 60.00
- 64.00 Slaughter Cattle 201 Head

Slaughter Cows 194 Head Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-4 30.00 - 3730
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 29.00 - 37.25
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 22.00 - 31.00

Slaughter Bulls 7 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 38.00 - 41.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 34.00 - 43.75 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 38.50 - 41.00

Cows returned to farms 14 head -

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, February 20, 1999-A9

Medium and Large 1 and 2. 3-5 yts old
800-1050 lbs 310.00-660.00 per head.
Cows with calves at side 25 pairs -

Medium and Large 1 and 2, 4-9 yts old
850-1200 lbs with calves 485.00-760.00
per pair. Baby calves returned to farms 43
head newborn to 4 weeks 20.00-65.00 per
head. Over 100 lbs 155.00 pet cwt.

Slaughter Hogs 7 Head Barrows and
Gills US 1-3 200-250 lbs 30.00- 33.00 US
2-4 250-300 lbs 31.00 - 35.00

Richmond, VA
Wed Feb 17, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctons by

Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary Including Soulhside
(Blackslone) and Lynchburg Virginia for
the week of February 8-13, 1999

Feeder Cattle 1444 Head
Steers Small 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400

79.00 - 86.00 87.00 - 94.00400-500 75.00
- 84.00 8330 - 85.00 500-600 59.00 -

71.00 69.00 - 78.00 600-700 66.00 -

7830 700-800 64.00 - 67.00
Heifers Small I Med&Lge 2 200-300
59.00 - 65.00 65.00 - 70.00 300-400 55.00
- 66.00 65.00 - 76.00 400-500 54.50 -

63.00 63.00 - 72.00 500-600 54.00 - 59.00
60.00 - 65.00 600-700 55.00 - 6030 6430

700-800 52.50 - 57.00
Bulls Small 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400

65.00 - 84.00 83.00 - 99J0 400-500 68.00
- 80.00 76J0- 89.00 Few 76.00- 89.00 —-

- 500-600 58.00 - 70.00 70.00 - 78J0
600-700 50.00 - 65.00 58.00 - 63.00

S Iome markets j
not available duo|

to the holiday

Slaughter Cattle 103 Head
Slaughter Cows 91 Head Breaking Utili-

ty and Commercial 2-4 25.50 - 32.25 Cut-

ler and Boning Utility 1-3 28.00 - 32.00
dinner and Low Cutter 1-2 20.00 - 25.00

Slaughter Bulls 12 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 32.00 - 39.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 38.25 - 43.25 Yg 1-2 1600

lbs and Over 41.00 - 43.00
Cows returned to farms 22 head -

Medium 1, Large 1 and Large2,Boo-1200
lbs 31.00-45.00 per cwt mostly
36.5041.50 per cwt. Medium 1. Large 1

and Large 2, 850-1150 lbs mostly
37.00-46.00 per cwt. Cows with calves at
side 5 pairs - Medium 1,Large 1 and Large
2,900-1100 lbs cows 30.75-31.75 per cwt
and calves 60.00-77.00 per cwt. Baby

calves returned to farms 5 headnewborn to
4 weeks 40.00-55.00 per head.

Lambs Total Receipts 14 Head Feeder
Lambs 14 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 70-85 lbs 78.00 Medium and Large

Frame 1-2 50-60 lbs 73.00
Goats 22 Head (Sold by the Head) Bill-

ies - Medium 54.00 - 59.00 Nannies -

Medium 41.00 - 51.00 Kids - 18.00

SOYBEANS

WHOLESALE & RETAIL

BOYDELL FARMS
302 lona Road, Lebanon, PA 17042

Phone: 717-272-8943

SCHICK ENTERPRISES
Quality Turn Key Hog Buildings

NEEDED THIS YEAR
(30) 2000 head Finishing Buildings

Variety of excellentContracts available

Leasing for equipment from dealers, private
sale and auction

Lease payments are guaranteed in writing to
be tax deductible as an operating expense

Ken Michele Sue Doug Andrew Elizabeth
Darlington Bogucki Beshore Snee McLean Anderson
PANJMDVAWV PAMDVA.WV PAMD Southwest PA.WV Delmarva Delmarva
610-793-0150 717-244-3665 717-932-1715 724-627-5941 410-827-5052 410-651-4128

Mike Fred
Dixon Dixon

Southwest PA.MD Northwest PA
814-684-5707 724-346-3455

Mike Brenda Frank
Fullam Pfleegor Hunter
Centra) PA Central PA Northwest PA

717-966-9202 717-522-0505 716-595-3954

Lisa
FranciscoSonnen
Northeast PA North NJ

717-866-9217

LMAMC
www.telmark.com

Financial
Consulting

Loan Guarantees

Available
on some

Contracts

Production

Insist on our new “POWER FLOW”
Ventilation Systems

“Power Flow” could boost your
income up to an additional

$4OOO per year *

CALL US TODAY
BRING PROFIT BACK TO YOUR FARM

Phone: 610-285-6985 or 1-800-527-7675
Kutztown, PA

Visit our Booth at Keystone Pork Expo


